
SGCNZ 2016 UNIVERSITY OF OTAGO SHEILAH WINN SHAKESPEARE FESTIVAL  Regional & National Festival Details
(As at 10 March 2016)

Supported by University of Otago, Creative New Zealand, Sheilah Maureen Winn Trusts, Positively Wellington Venues, Performing Arts Foundation, Trinity College London, Wellington City  Council, T G Macarthy Trust

Region Closing Dates Date/s & Time Venue
Ticket 

Prices  
Ticket Sales

Regional Rep / 

Organiser
Ph No Fax Email

Home Ph &/or 

Mobile No

Aoraki Fri 4 Mar Thurs 31 March 7pm

Nora Dickie Hall at Timaru Girls' High 

School

$5 Adults   / 

$3 Students Door Sales Suzanne White 03 688 1122 swhite@timarugirls.school.nz 027 4266 750

Auckland Central  Thurs 24 Mar

Fri 8 - Sat 9 April 4.30-

9pm
Centennial Theatre, Auckland 

Grammar

$10 Adults / 

$5 Students Door Sales Leigh Sykes 09 975 7400 leigh.sykes@hobsonvillepoint.school.nz

021 141 3940

Auckland North     Sun 27 Mar

Fri 8 April 6.30pm-

9.30pm; Sat 9 April 

9.30am-2.30pm

Albany Junior High School Performing 

Arts Centre

$10 Adults / 

$5 Students  Door Sales + AJHS 

office Stewart Allan 09 415 5473 ext 625 09 415 8614 stewart.allan@ajhs.school.nz

09 443 2448     

027 471 5525 

Auckland South Mon 4 April, 5pm 

Sun 10 April 10am-

5.00pm Mangere Arts Centre

$10 Adults / 

$5 Students Door Sales Michelle Johansson blackfriars1844@gmail.com 021 103 0686

Auckland West Tues 29 Mar

Tues 12, Wed 13 April 

4.30-9pm

Hobsonville Point Secondary School 

Auditorium

$10 Adults / 

$5 Students Door Sales Leigh Sykes 09 975 7400 09 834 6506 leigh.sykes@hobsonvillepoint.school.nz 021 141 3940

Bay of Plenty Wed 9 Mar Wed 30 Mar 7pm

Mount Maunganui College Hall, 

Tauranga $5 entry Door sales Wayne Flanagan 07 575 3096 ext 849 waynef@mmc.school.nz 021 173 7728

Buller / West Coast Fri 25 Mar Fri 1 April 7pm NBS Theatre, Westport

$11 Adults/ 

$6 Students Door sales Ellen Curnow 03 789 7299 03 789 7299 ellen.curnow@buller.ac.nz 022 104 0812

Canterbury Tues 15 Mar

Wed 30 March 7pm      

Thurs 31 March 7pm           

Fri 1st April 7pm            

Sun 3rd April 7pm

30th - Charles Luney Theatre        

31st - Papanui ; 1st April - TBA           

3rd April - Showcase night at The 

Court Theatre

$10 Adults/ 

$5 Students Door Sales Annette Thomson 03 3897199 ext 757 athomson@avonside.school.nz 021 267 4127

East Coast Fri 25 Mar Tues 12 April 7pm War Memorial Theatre

$15 Adults/ 

$5 Students Door Sales Jill White 06 8690263

housewhite@xtra.co.nz   /    

jill.white@police.govt.nz

06 8670536 027 

3435844

Hawke's Bay Tues 1 Mar Thurs 7 April 6pm

Henderson Hall, Napier Boys' High 

School

$5/ Adults 

$2/Students Door Sales Kelly Faulkner 06 833 5900 06 833 5909 kelly.m.faulkner@gmail.com 021 111 3305

Kapiti Fr 25 Mar

Wednesday 13th April 

6pm Horowhenua College, Levin

$5 Adults $2 

students Door Sales Margaret Jackson 04 9025121 ex 865 04 9025126 margaret.jackson@kc.school.nz 027 337 8127

Marlborough Fri 1 Apr Sat 9 April 5pm

Marlborough Girls' College Hall, 

Blenheim

$10 Adults/ 

$5 Students Door Sales

Shalom Del'Monte- 

Aberhart 03 520 8448 03 578 0196 shalomd@mgc.school.nz 027 644 1513

Nelson / Tasman / 

Golden Bay Thurs 31 Mar

Fri 8 April, 4.30-7pm 

Sat 9 April 9am-9pm Nayland College Hall, Nelson

$8 Adults / $4 

Students Door Sales Only Rose Shepard 03 5779769 Ext.843 roses@nayland.school.nz

03 5418381 

0274064154

Otago Fri 1 Apr

Tues 12 April - Thurs 

14 April 7-9pm Otago Boys' High School Auditorium

$6 Adults / $3 

Students

Door Sales Damian Bertanees

03 418 0517 or 021 782 

601 03 418 0516 dbertanees@sohs.school.nz 021 782 601

Rotorua / Lakes Sat 2 Apr Saturday 9 April 12pm

Casablanca Theatre, Riri Street, 

Rotorua

$8 Adults / $5 

Students Door sales Candy Visser 07 347 8795 candice.visser@jpc.school.nz 027 3609682

Southland Mon 14 Mar Tues 22 March James Hargest College, Invercargill $5 Entry Door Sales Jo Buist 03 217 6129 03 217 0351 jbuist@jameshargest.school.nz 027 810 7204

South Waikato 

(Matamata-Piako) Mon 4 Apr Tues 12 April 6pm Taupo-nui-a-Tia College, Taupo $5 Entry Door Sales

Vivienne Gowdy de 

Vallejo 07 3761100 07 3761101 vivienne.gowdy@taupocollege.ac.nz 021 288 9978

mailto:swhite@timarugirls.school.nz
mailto:leigh.sykes@hobsonvillepoint.school.nz
mailto:stewart.allan@ajhs.school.nz
mailto:leigh.sykes@hobsonvillepoint.school.nz
mailto:ellen.curnow@buller.ac.nz
mailto:shalomd@mgc.school.nz
mailto:dbertanees@sohs.school.nz
mailto:candice.visser@jpc.school.nz
mailto:vivienne.gowdy@taupocollege.ac.nz


Region Date/s & Time Venue
Ticket 

Prices  
Ticket Sales

Regional Rep / 

Organiser
Ph No Fax Email

Home Ph &/or 
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Tai Tokerau Thurs 24 Mar Fri 8 April 6.30 pm Kamo High School

$10 Adults / 

$5 Students Door Sales Jessica Malcolm 09 436 1658 j.rose800@gmail.com 021 052 0523

Tai Tokerau ~              

non-competitive Tues 26 Apr Mon 9 May Pompallier College

$10 Adults /   

$5 Students Door Sales Jessica Malcolm 09 436 1658 j.rose800@gmail.com 021 052 0523

Taranaki Wed 1 Apr Wed 13 April 1-7.30pm TET King's Theatre, Stratford

$10 Adults / 

$5 Students

Door Sales, Cash 

only Tracey Blake 06 765 5333 traceyb@stmarysstratford.school.nz

06 764 5349

027 413 6863

Waikato Thurs 24 Mar

Wed 6 April - Thurs 7 

April, 7pm-10pm Fairfield College School Hall, Hamilton

$8 Adults / $4 

Students Door Sales Richard J. Perrott 07 853 5660 perrottr@faircol.school.nz 027 673 3417

Wairarapa Fri 11 Mar Tues 5 April 7pm

Rathkeale College Trust House 

Theatre

$6 Adults / $3 

Students Door Sales Marilyn Bouzaid marilynbouzaid@hotmail.com

06 377 3823 027 

2680 669

Wanganui / Manawatu / 

Rangitikei Mon 28 Mar Sunday 3 April 2pm Wanganui Girls' College

$5 Adults / $2 

Students Door Sales Paul Collins 06 349 0944 paul.collins.drama@gmail.com 021 136 7844

Wellington    

Fri 1 Apr
Tues 12, Wed 13, 

Thurs 14 Apr
Wellington East Girls' College Hall

$12 Adults / 

$6 Students

Door Sales & 

www.iticket.co.nz
Mike Brady 04 237 5465 04 237 6160 thelovelymike@gmail.com 04 934 8191

SGCNZ 2016 National University of Otago Sheilah Winn Shakespeare Festival

Whole Festival Venue
Ticket 

Prices  
Ticket Sales Organiser Ph No Fax Email Mobile

Wellington Wed 20 Apr Thurs 2 - Mon 6  June

Michael Fowler Centre 2-4 Jun; St 

James Theatre 5 Jun; Parliament 6 

Jun

$25 Adults / 

$20 

Concessions 

& SGCNZ 

Friends/ $10 

Students 

(excl booking 

Door Sales & 

www.ticketek.co.nz

Dawn Sanders, CEO 

SGCNZ
04 384 1300 04 384 1301 Action-Sanders@xtra.co.nz 027 283 6016

 

           Sheilah Maureen Winn Trust via the Public Trust

Dawn Sanders ONZM QSM, CEO SGCNZ, (Postal Address) PO Box 17-215, Wellington 6147; (Physical Address) Level 1, 65-69 Abel Smith Street, Wellington 6011

P: 04 384 1300 (W), 04 476 8369 (H), M: 027 283 6016, F: 04 384 1301 (W), 04 476 8754 (H)

E: Action-Sanders@xtra.co.nz www.sgcnz.org.nz

To register for Regional UOSWSF visit: www.shakespeare.otago.ac.nz (Costs and some details may change - check website for updates)

SGCNZ 2016 National University of Otago Sheilah Winn Shakespeare warmly acknowledges its sponsors
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